DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION. 

REPORT OF TRANSACTIONS, MARCH 6 TO 12, 1905 

Communications Received. 
From the Board of Aldermen—Transmitting certified copy of an ordinance, which 

reads as follows : 
An Ordinance providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the repairing of steamboats under the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Correction. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 5904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide 
means for the repairing of steamboats tinder the jurisdiction of the Department of Cor-
rection, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of